

Helping Others with comPassion and Empathy - H.O.P.E.

Urgent News Release #5

Richland County Health & Human Services
Tracy Thorsen, Director
(608) 649-5935
Rose Kohout, Health Officer
(608) 649-5965
tracy.thorsen@co.richland.wi.us
rose.kohout@co.richland.wi.us

For immediate release: June 25, 2020

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AND THE COMMUNITY SERVICES BUILDING WILL REOPEN TO THE PUBLIC JULY 6^{TH}

Richland Center, WI: Richland County Health and Human Services Director, Tracy Thorsen announced that the Community Services Building and all Health and Human Services operations will reopen to the public starting Monday, July 6th. Thorsen reports that the "agency's office and lobby services will be open for business; however, our facility and operations will not look exactly the same as pre-COVID".

The Community Services Building has been modified to allow for social distancing, many chairs have been removed from the lobby and conference rooms, additional sanitizing and safeguards have been put in place, and staff will be either behind Plexiglas or wearing masks when interacting with the public. It is recommended that individuals coming into the public building wear masks as well. Many of our services will continue to be provided via telephone, video-chat, telehealth, and in-person meetings in the community when appropriate. Clients and members of the public may continue to call 608-647-8821 for assistance and inquiries.

Health and Human Services continues to recommend social distancing, masking, and practicing excellent personal hygiene to minimize the exposure and spread of the COVID-19 virus in order to keep our staff, clients, and members of the community safe.

For the most up-to-date COVID-19 information, follow Richland County Health & Human Services on Facebook or consult the following websites:

- ❖ Richland County: https://covid.co.richland.wi.us
- The Greater Richland Area Chamber of Commerce www.gorcchamber.com
- Wisconsin Department of Health Services: www.dhs.wisconsin.gov/covid-19
- Centers for Disease Control and Prevention: www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/